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CSS
ISLAMIC HISTORY

General Instructions

1. The Question Paper is having two Parts — Part ‘A’ Objective type (60%) & Part ‘B’
Descriptive type (40%).

2.  Objective type questions which carry 1 mark each are to be (v) ‘tick marked’ in the
response sheets against the appropriate answers provided.

3. 8 questions are to be answered out of 12 questions carrying 5 marks each in Part ‘B’.
Negative marking : 0.25 marks will be deducted for each wrong answer
in Part ‘A’

Time : 2 Hours Max. Marks : 100

To be filled in by the Candidate

Register | in Figures
Number

in words

PART — A
(Objective Type)

Choose appropriate answer from the options in the questions. One mark each.
(60 x 1 = 60 marks)

1. The centre of INFLIBNET is at
a) Delhi b) Gandhinagar
c) Bangalore d) Hyderabad



2. The historical work Akbar Nama was written in the language of

a) Arabic
b) Turkish
c) Persian
d) Urdu

3.  Which among the following was made compulsory to the Muslims after lailath al
Isra wal Mi'rad

a) Salath b) Zakat
c) Hajj d) Fasting

2 N - 3550



10.

11.

The agreement signed between Muhammed Ali Jinnah and Ambika Charan
Mazumdar was known as

a) The Poona Pact b) The Lucknow Pact
c) Shimla Pact d) Nehru Report

Which among the following battles was termed as the first fitna
a) Battle of Camel b) Battle of Siffin
c) Bathe of Nehrwan d) Battle of Nehawand

Usama Ibn Ziyad was appointed as the commander against the Byzantines by
a) The Prophet b) Abubakr
c) Umar d) Usman

The Kerala Muslim Sangam was founded at
a) Cochin b) Kollam
c) Kodungallore d) Ponnani

In Islam sovereignty belongs to
a) Allah b) The Prophet
c) People d) State

The Information Technology Act in India was passed in the year
a) 2000 b) 2007
c) 2008 d) 2010

The false Prophet defeated by Khalid Ibn Walid atthe Battle of Yamamah
a) Musaylimah b) Thulaiha
c) Sajajh d) Aswad Ansi

The first Caliph who held the title Amir ul Mu’mineen
a) AbuBakr b) Umar
c) Uthman d) Ali
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12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

The first masjid built by Prophet Muhammed

a)

c)

Ka’ba
Masjid ul Agsa

b)
d)

Masijid al Quba
Masjid al Nabawi

Which among the following is not a right of a wife in Islam

a)

c)

Mahr
Mirath

b)
d)

Nafaqat
Zakat

Who among the following was credited with the invention of the treatment of

small pox
a) AlRazi
c) Al Majusi

b)
d)

Ibn sina

Al Tabari

Which among the following is associated with al Kindi

a)

C)

The second teacher

The father of Arab philosophy

b)
d)

The ideal State

Authenticity of Islam

The fame of Jabir Ibn Hayyan was rest on his contributions to

a)

c)

Alchemy

Mathematics

b)
d)

Astronomy

Botany

The postal department Diwanul Barid was founded by

a)

c)

The ruler who credited with having ordered the first collection of Hadith

a)

c)

Muawiyah

Abdul Malik

Abubakr

Muawiyah

b)
d)

b)
d)

Yezid
Walid |

Umar Ibn al Khattab
Umar Ibn al Abdul Aziz
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19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

The system of Arab coinage was introduced under
a) The Prophetic Period b) The pious Caliphate

c) The Umayyads d) The Abbasids

The official name of the city of Baghdad
a) Al Mudawwarah b) Madinat al Salam

c) Al Qahira d) None of the above

The Abbasid ruler who ordered for the translation of Sidhandha
a) Abu Jafer al Mansur b)  Harun al Rashid
c) AlMaumun d) Al Mutawakki

The reigning period of Abbasid dynasty
a) 750 CE-1258 CE b) 661 CE-1258 CE
c) 750 CE-1308 CE d) 909 CE-1258 CE

France got the mandate over Syria in
a) 1920 b) 1922
c) 1923 d) 1224

The coupe Operation Ajax against Dr Muhammad Musaddegu was organized by
a) Muhammad Shah Pahlavi b) United States
c) United kingdom d) Russia

The father of Madrassah movement in Kerala
a) Umer Qazi b) Chalilakathu Kunjahammed Haji
c) Hamadani Tangal d) Mamaburam Sayyid Alavi Tangal

5 N - 3550



26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

The battle of Tel el Kabir caused for the
a) Napoleon’s invasion of Egypt

b) British occupation of Egypt
c) Establishment of the republic of Iran
d) Establishment of the republic of Egypt

The Arab League was founded in the year
a) 1940 b) 1942
c) 1943 d) 1945

The first Umayyad ruler in Spain who adopted the title Caliph
a) Abdhurrahman | b) Abdhurrahman Il
c) Abdhurrahman lli d) Hakkam Il

The Norman ruler known as the baptized sultan
a) Rogerl b) Roger Il
c) Frederick | d) Frederick Il

The Al Azhar university was founded by
a) Ubaidullah b) Al Aziz
c) Al Muizz d) Al Hakkim

Asbab e Bhaghvat e Hind was written by
a) Abul Kalam Azad b) Maulana Muhammed Ali
c) Sir Seyd Ahamed Khan d) Maulana Shaukat Ali

The battle of Manzikart was fought in the CE of
a) 1065 b) 1068
c) 1070 d) 1071
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33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

Nizam ul Mulk was thw Wazir of
a) Seljugs b) Tahirids

c) Aghlabids d) Saffarids

The ruler known as the second founder of the Ottoman dynasty
a) Usman b) Bayazid

c) Muhammed | d) Muhammed I

The chief advisor of the Ottoman ruler Orhan was
a) Alauddin b) Halil Pasha

c) Ahamed Kopurlu d) None of the above

The year in which Muhammed Ibn Thuglaq transferred the capital from Delhi

a) 1300 b) 1320
c) 1327 d) 1329

The market regulation system was introduced under
a) The slave dynasty b) Khilji dynasty
c) Sayyid dynasty d) Lodhi dynasty

The battle caused for the establishment of Muslim rule in India
a) The first Battle of Terrain b) The second Battle of Terrain

c) The first Battle of Plessey d) The second Battle of Plessey

The coinage system of tri metalism was introduced by
a) Babur b) Humayun
c) Shershah d) Alawuddin Khilji
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40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

The Mughal consort who minted coin in her name and issue farman
a) Mah Chuchak Begum b) Nurjahan

c) Mumtaz Mahal d) Aram Banu Beegum

The joint venture partnership in Islamic banking is termed as
a) Mudaraba b) Musharaka
c) Murabaha d) Bai Muajjal

The Camp David Accords was in the year
a) 1976 b) 1977
c) 1978 d) 1979

The Operation red Dawn was associated with the capture of
a) Anwar Sadath b) Dr. Muhammed Musaddegh

c) Saddam Hussain d) Muammar al Ghaddafi

The first Person who confirmed the Prophetic status of Prophet Muhammed was
a) Khadeeja b) Waragath Ibn Nowfal
c) Al d) Abu Bakr

The system of separate electorate was introduced through
a) The Actof 1909 b) The Act of 1919
c) The Actof 1935 d) The Indian independence Act

Kanun e Usmani was framed under
a) Usman b) Murad |

c) Seliml d) Suleiman the magnificent
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47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

Which among the following city was riot functioned as the capital of Buwayhids
a) Baghdad b) Shiraz

c) Ray d) Tehran

Which among the following is not associated with Muhammed Igbal
a) The Allahabad address b) The Pakistan proposal
c) Tarane Hind d) Asrar e khudi

The khilafat secretary of Thirurangadi was
a) Variyam Kunnath Kunjahammed Haiji
b) Abdul Qadir

c) Ali Musaliyar

d) Vadakke Veettil Muhammed

The Balfour declaration was in the form of a
a) Treaty b) Declaration
c) Letter d) Official Order

Which one of the following is not the work of Sanaullah Makthi Tangal?
a) Parkalitha Porkalam b) Kadora Kutharam

c) Nabi Nanayam d) Nafaissudarrar

The total number of legal heirs of zakat
a) 6 b) 8
c) 10 d) 12

The headquarters of Tippu sultan in Malabar
a) Baypore b) Manjeri
c) Ferok d) Tirur

9 N - 3550



54.

95.

56.

S57.

58.

59.

60.

Siyasathul Shariyah is the political ideology of
a) Muhammed Abdhu b) IbnTaymiyyah

c) Hasan al Banna d) Maududi

The year of Cairo declaration of human rights
a) 1985 b) 1988
c) 1990 d) 1995

The first guru of Sikhism
a) Guru Nanak b) Guru Gobind
c) Guru Har Hobind d) Guru Arjun

The noble eight fold path is associated with
a) Buddhism b) Hinduism

c) Christianity d) Jainism

Sola scriptura is the theological doctrine of
a) Protestant Christians b) Digambaras

c) Jews d) Catholic Christians

The companion of the Pophet who led the first Hijra
a) Uthman lbn Affan b) Uthman Ibn Mazun
c) Alilbn AbuTalib d) Jafer Ibn AbuTalib

Haji Shariyathullah was associated with
a) Benaras Conspiracy b) Farazi Movement

c) Wahabi Movement d) Mujahid movement
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ANSWER SHEET — PART - A
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10.

11.

12.

ISLAMIC HISTORY

PART - B
(Descriptive Type)

Answer any eight questions. (8 x 5 =40 Marks)
Track down the origin and growth of Ottoman dynasty.
Sketch the fundamental principles of Islam.

Evaluate the contributions of Abbasids in the development of science and
literature.

Bring forth the administrative features of the Mughal dynasty.

Substantiate the role Indian Muslims in freedom struggle.

Justify the services rendered by Kunjali Marakkars against imperialism.

Point out the changes brought about by Muawiyah in administration.

Highlight the criteria required for the selection of a research problem.
Comment on the funds and functions of Islamic banking.

Discuss the contributions of Ibn Khaldun to the development of social science.
Examine the history of Medieval India under the slave dynasty.

Elaborate the reforms of Mustafa Kamal Pasha.

13 N - 3550



14

N - 3550



15

N - 3550



16

N - 3550



17

N - 3550



18

N - 3550



19

N - 3550



20

N - 3550



21

N - 3550



22

N - 3550



23

N - 3550



24

N - 3550



